

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS AND YOUR AGENT AGREEMENT

Dear State of Texas Agent:

Effective immediately, the Agent Agreement with CheckFreePay Corporation is hereby amended to include the following:

- (1) Agent is hereby appointed as CheckFreePay's Authorized Delegate with the authority to conduct money transmission on behalf of CheckFreePay as dictated by CheckFreePay;
- (2) Agent hereby certifies that they are familiar with and agree to fully comply with all applicable state and federal laws, rules, and regulations pertaining to money transmission, including relevant provisions of the Bank Secrecy Act and the USA PATRIOT ACT, Texas Finance Code Chapters 151 and 271;
- (3) Agent understands and agrees that CheckFreePay is subject to regulation by the Banking Commissioner of Texas or a person designated by the banking commissioner and acting under the banking commissioner's direction and authority (the "Commissioner") and that, as part of that regulation, the Commissioner may suspend or revoke an Authorized Delegate designation or require CheckFreePay to terminate an Authorized Delegate designation;
- (4) Agent acknowledges receipt of the written policies and procedures which it is currently obligated to under the Agreement;
- (5) Agent understands and agrees it is under a duty to and must act only as authorized under the contract with CheckFreePay and in strict compliance with CheckFreePay's written policies and procedures;
- (6) Agent understands and agrees it must not commit fraud or misrepresentation or make any fraudulent or false statement or misrepresentation to CheckFreePay or the Commissioner;
- (7) Agent understands and agrees it must cooperate with an investigation or examination conducted by the Commissioner and is considered to have consented to the Commissioner's examination of the Authorized Delegate, including but not limited to, its books and records;
- (8) Agent understands and agrees it must not commit an unsafe or unsound act or practice or conduct business in an unsafe and unsound manner;
- (9) Agent understands and agrees it must, on discovery, immediately report to CheckFreePay the theft or loss of Funds;
- (10)Agent understands and agrees it must prominently display on the form provided by CheckFreePay and prescribed by the Commissioner a notice that indicates that the person is an Authorized Delegate of CheckFreePay;
- (11)Agent understands and agrees it must cease to provide money services as an Authorized Delegate of CheckFreePay or take other required action immediately on receipt of notice from the Commissioner or CheckFreePay; and
- (12)Agent understands and agrees it shall hold in trust all money received for transmission by or for CheckFreePay from the time of receipt until the time the Authorized Delegate remits the money to CheckFreePay. A trust resulting from the Authorized Delegate's actions is in favor of CheckFreePay.

The following website addresses provide access the Texas Finance Code Chapters 151 and 271 and rules adopted thereunder, as well as the Bank Secrecy Act and the USA PATRIOT ACT:

www.msb.gov www.fincen.gov www.dob.texas.gov This Addendum shall be subject to such conditions and limitations as are specified herein, and the rights of the Parties under the Agreement shall be otherwise unaffected and all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of conflicting provisions between this Addendum and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall govern. Please keep a copy of this Addendum with your Agreement.

FOR AGENT:

Corporate Agent Name:	
corporate rigent r tame.	

Signature:	

Name Printed:	
---------------	--

Title:		